
GB 
No. LGB/ACA/AEEGU/2598/17/2025-26/4497 

The applicants listed below have been shortlisted for Counselling on September 2d, 2025. 

The counseling process will commence at 9:00 a.r1, on the 6th Floor, Academic Building, 

LGBRIMH. Applicants are required to bring the original documents listed below, along 

with one set of self-attested photocopies. Additionally, scanned copies of these 

documents must be emailed to cp@lgbrimh.gov.in iy August 3lst, 2025. 

1. M.A. in Psychology Marksheet & Certificate 
2. Original Reservation Certificate from competent authority (as applicable) 

3. Non-Creamy layer (NCL) Certificate from competent authority for OBC, if applicable. 

(An Autonomous body under Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India) 

Website: www.lgbrimh.gov.in, e Mail: mail@lgbrimh.gov.in 
Post Box No. 15:: FAX No. (03712) 233623 

TEZPUR::784001 :: ASSAM 

4. Income Certificate from competent authority for the current financial year (for EWS) 

5. N.O.C. from competent authority (for applicants currently in service) 

6. Printout of GURET Application form & GURET Admit card 

Serial 
no. 

1 

Department of Clinical Psychology, LGBRIMH,Tezpur, Assam 
(Gauhati University) 

Note: Total seats for MPhil CP- 6 from open pool + 6 seats for deputed or sponsored 

applicants. 

3 

M.Phil in Clinical Psychology Programme Counselling Schedule 

4 

: For selection, 70% weightage shall be given to the GURET-2025 score, and the 

remaining 30% weightage shall be based on counselling, 

6 

: For additional information, candidates are requested to refer to the 

prospectus and regularly visit the institute's website for further updates. 

7 

dyr: 3NA:ÍUO: octoo9 

9 

LGB REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH 

10 

: The quantum of reservation is as per Central Govt. norms. 

A. Category: Unreserved (Seat: 3) 

Roll No. 

2523100142 

2523100359 

2523 100389 

2523 100241 

2523100264 

2523100204 

2523100384 

2523100211 

Name 

ISHITA SINGH 
SMITA GHOSH 

TANVI SHARMA 

NANDITA DAS 

PARAMA PAL 

MADHURIMA BAIDYA 

SUSMITA BHAGAWATI 

MANAV VENKAT KOMBADE 

2523100289 PROMILA DAS 

2523100325 SAMADRITA DAS 

Date:28/08/2025 

GURET 2025 
marks 

79.5 

77.5 

76.5 

74.5 

73.75 

73 

72.5 

71.5 

71 

71 

Category 

General 

General 

General 

General 
General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 



GB 

Serial 
no. 

1 

3 

5 

6 

B. Category: OBC/ MOBC (Seat: 2) 

Serial 

1 

no. 

2 

3 

(An Autonomous body under Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India) 
Website: www.lgbrimh,gov.in, e Mail: mail@lgbrimh.gov.in 

Post Box No. 15:: FAX No. (03712) 233623 
TEZPUR::784001 : ASSAM 

Copy to: 

Roll No., 

2523100248 

2523100187 

2523100014 

C. Category: SC (Seat 1) 

2523100217 

2523100173 

2523100126 

Roll No. 

2523100118 

LGB REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH 

2523100364 
2523100332 

1. Academic Registrar, GU 

NAZMA DEWAN 

LAISHRAM PREETI DEVI 

5. PA to Director 

AKASH ANAND 

Name 

MARTINA MOIRANGTHEM 
KHUNDRAKPAM ROSHAN 
SINGH 

(Dr. Priya Saxena) 
Associate Professor & Head 

Dept of Clinical Psychology 
LGBRIMH, Tezpur 

HAMNANT 

2. Dean, Faculty of M&AHS, GU 

GAGAN KUMAR DEKA 

SNIGDHA MONDAL 

SANJAY 

3. OSD, Dy Director, LGBRIMH, Tezpur 

Name 

GURET 2025 marks 

65.75 

65.5 

4. Members, Admission cum Counselling Committee, LGBRIMH, Tezpur 

65 

64 

63.5 

62.5 

GURET 2025 marks 

61 

57 

56.5 

(Dr. Sonia Pereira Deuri) 

Chairperson, 
Admission Counselling Committee 

LGBRIMH, Tezpur 
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