



लोकप्रियगोपीनाथ बरदलैक्षेत्रीय मानसिक स्वास्थ्य संस्थान

तेजपुर: असम:पिन: ७८४००९

LGB REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH

(An Autonomous body under Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India)

Website: [www.lgbrimh.gov.in](http://www.lgbrimh.gov.in), e - Mail: [mail@lgbrimh.gov.in](mailto:mail@lgbrimh.gov.in)

Post Box No. 15:: FAX No. (03712) 233623

TEZPUR::784001 :: ASSAM

No. LGB/ACA/AEEGU/2598/17/2025-26/4497

Date:28/08/2025

**Department of Clinical Psychology, LGBRIMH,Tezpur, Assam  
(Gauhati University)**

**M.Phil in Clinical Psychology Programme Counselling Schedule**

The applicants listed below have been shortlisted for Counselling on **September 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2025**. The counselling process will commence at **9:00 a.m.** on the 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Academic Building, LGBRIMH. Applicants are required to bring the **original documents listed below, along with one set of self-attested photocopies**. Additionally, scanned copies of these documents must be emailed to [cp@lgbrimh.gov.in](mailto:cp@lgbrimh.gov.in) by **August 31st, 2025**.

1. M.A. in Psychology Marksheet & Certificate
2. Original Reservation Certificate from competent authority (as applicable)
3. Non-Creamy layer (NCL) Certificate from competent authority for OBC, if applicable.
4. Income Certificate from competent authority for the current financial year (for EWS)
5. N.O.C. from competent authority (for applicants currently in service)
6. Printout of GURET Application form & GURET Admit card

**Note: Total seats for MPhil CP- 6 from open pool + 6 seats for deputed or sponsored applicants.**

**: The quantum of reservation is as per Central Govt. norms.**

**: For selection, 70% weightage shall be given to the GURET-2025 score, and the remaining 30% weightage shall be based on counselling.**

**: For additional information, candidates are requested to refer to the prospectus and regularly visit the institute's website for further updates.**

**A. Category: Unreserved (Seat: 3)**

Serial no.	Roll No.	Name	GURET 2025 marks	Category
1	2523100142	ISHITA SINGH	79.5	General
2	2523100359	SMITA GHOSH	77.5	General
3	2523100389	TANVI SHARMA	76.5	General
4	2523100241	NANDITA DAS	74.5	General
5	2523100264	PARAMA PAL	73.75	General
6	2523100204	MADHURIMA BAIDYA	73	General
7	2523100384	SUSMITA BHAGAWATI	72.5	General
8	2523100211	MANAV VENKAT KOMBADE	71.5	General
9	2523100289	PROMILA DAS	71	General
10	2523100325	SAMADRITA DAS	71	General



लोकप्रियगोपीनाथ बरदलैक्षेत्रीय मानसिक स्वास्थ्य संस्थान

तेजपुर: असम:पिन: ७८४००९

LGB REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH

(An Autonomous body under Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India)

Website: [www.lgbrimh.gov.in](http://www.lgbrimh.gov.in), e - Mail: [mail@lgbrimh.gov.in](mailto:mail@lgbrimh.gov.in)

Post Box No. 15:: FAX No. (03712) 233623

TEZPUR::784001 :: ASSAM

**B. Category: OBC/MOBC (Seat: 2)**

Serial no.	Roll No.	Name	GURET 2025 marks
1	2523100248	NAZMA DEWAN	65.75
2	2523100187	LAISHRAM PREETI DEVI	65.5
3	2523100014	AKASH ANAND	65
4	2523100217	MARTINA MOIRANGTHEM	64
5	2523100173	KHUNDRAKPAM ROSHAN SINGH	63.5
6	2523100126	HAMNA N T	62.5

**C. Category: SC (Seat 1)**

Serial no.	Roll No.	Name	GURET 2025 marks
1	2523100118	GAGAN KUMAR DEKA	61
2	2523100364	SNIGDHA MONDAL	57
3	2523100332	SANJAY	56.5



(Dr. Priya Saxena)  
Associate Professor & Head  
Dept of Clinical Psychology  
LGBRIMH, Tezpur



(Dr. Sonia Pereira Deuri)  
Chairperson,  
Admission Counselling Committee  
LGBRIMH, Tezpur

**Copy to:**

1. Academic Registrar, GU
2. Dean, Faculty of M&AHS, GU
3. OSD, Dy Director, LGBRIMH, Tezpur
4. Members, Admission cum Counselling Committee, LGBRIMH, Tezpur
5. PA to Director